OMB Control No. 0660-0038 Expiration Date: 8/31/2016

							Expiration Date. 8/31/2010		
		U.S. Depa	2. Award or Grant Number						
			02-10-513002						
		Perform	4. EIN 926001185						
1. Recipie	nt Name		6. Report Date (1/30/2015)						
Alaska De	partment of Public Safet	ty							
3. Street A	Address		7. Reporting Period End Date:						
5700 East	Tudor Road					12/31/2014			
5. City, Sta	ate, Zip Code					8. Final Report	9. Report Frequency		
Anchorage	e, Alaska 99507					□ Yes	X Quarterly		
						X No			
10a. Proje	ct/Grant Period	10b. End Date	e: (07/31/2016)						
Start Da	ate: (08/01/2013)								
11. List th	ne individual projects in y	your approved	Project Plan				- 7.5 - 4.0 % (1)		
Project Type (Capacity		/ Proj	ect Deliverable Quantity	Total Federal	Total Federal	Funding Amount expended	Percent of Total Federal Funding		
Building, SCIP Update,		, (Nur	mber & Indicator	Funding Amount	at the end of this reporting period		Amount expended		
	Outreach, Training etc.)		cription)						
1	1 Stakeholder Meetings			<b>马斯罗斯</b>	7.72	4. 建合用的多数原则	<b>企业的是有关的企业的企业的</b>		
2	Broadband Conferences			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	14.	· 大學 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<b>"我们是我们的人是我们</b>		
3	Staff Hires	0		<b>建筑等等</b>	北京区门建筑	计算法 数型 医电影 假想	《一篇·传》等2次《 <b>第</b> 号》的时间		
4	Contract Executions	0		<b>1</b> 000000000000000000000000000000000000	报言學學是	到,亦可以是 对 至	中国的 医乳色虫 医生物性皮肤性		
5	Governance Meetings	0		经产品的 数点放射	And the state of	<b>机制造器公司基础公司等等</b>	Maria 1 5 可是在1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
6	6 Education and Outreach Materials						(A) (A) (A)		
7	7 Subrecipient Agreements Executed			A SAN PROPERTY.	1000	PARTY IN			
8 Phase II Activities N/A			Statistical visitables	The same of the same		THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY.			
11a. Duri	11a. During this reporting period, the State of Alaska has continues to work to create a statewide interoperability governance board (SIGB) which would incorporate								
DATE OF THE OWNER.	and the second control of the second control				Carlo Contract Contra		ublic at various meetings regarding		
-7 EARSON 100-2 IN 2 - NEW 2501	nd the concept of buildir								
street at	concept of buildin	.o abiic baic	.,						

Unfortunately little momentum has been made during this reporting period to accomplish this goal.

11b. If the project team anticipates requesting any changes to the approved Baseline Report in the next quarter, describe those below. Note that any substantive changes to the Baseline Report must be approved by the Department of Commerce before implementation.

OMB Control No. 0660-0038 Expiration Date: 8/31/2016

11c. Provide a	ny other information that	would be usefu	l to NTIA	as it asse	esses this proj	ject's progr	ess.			
11d. Describe	any success stories or best	practices you h	ave iden	itified. Pl	ease be as spe	ecific as pos	sible.			
12. Personnel		u_tituescen_								
			his time	NG-22			e a replacei	ment in the near futu	,	
Desert Discrete	Job Title or, Department of Public Sa	fat. Alaska	FTE %	Aleston	Ct-t- D-1-t-E	C		Assigned	L	Change
State Troopers	of Contact	8	Alaska State Point of Contact / Grant Program Manager (Non-Federal in-kind match): The Grant Program Manager will provide oversight for the SLIGP grant, ensuring that all activities are completed on time and within budget. The Grant Program Manager will be the primary point of contact for consultation with FirstNet, and will work to create the State's governance structure through a series of meetings, conferences and facilitation by professional consultants to establish governance structure for the Statewide Interoperable Governing Body (SIGB), and assist in Project Management activities						No Change	
Telecommunications Special Projects Administrator, Department of Administration, Division of Enterprise Technology			0	Telecom Special Projects Administrator (TSPA), Department of Administration, Enterprise Technology Services (Non-Federal in-kind match): The TSPA will be the technical lead for all aspects of SLIGP grant activities  Individual left position - no replacement as of this time						
Statewide 9-1-1 Coordinator			25	The Statewide 911 Coordinator will work with the Program Manager and to execute the project plan, assist in outreach and training, and assist with the creation of the Governance Structure.						
					Add Row	Remo	ve Row			
	ts (Vendors and/or Subrec									
13a. Subcontra	icts Table – Include all sub	contractors. Th	e totals f	from this	table must ed	qual the "Su	bcontracts	Total" in Question 14	4f.	
Name	Subcontract Purpose	Type (Vendor/Subre	ec.)	FP/RFQ Issued (Y/N)	Contract Executed (Y/N)	Start Date	End Date	Total Federal Funds Allocated	Total Matching Funds Allocated	Project and % Assigned
TBD	Project Management: Track and manage all	Vendor		N	N	N/A	07/31/ 2016	\$459,000	\$0	

	aspects of the project								
TBD	Website Development & Maintenance: Create and maintain a website for the purpose of public awareness and education on the PSBN	Vendor	N	N	N/A	07/31/ 2016	\$402,300	\$0	
TBD	(Phase II) Data Collection: Gather information about existing infrastructure, potential users, and other information as requested by FirstNet.	Vendor	N	N	N/A	07/31/ 2016	1,002,935	\$0	

	1
Add Row	Remove Row

13b. Describe any challenges encountered with vendors and/or subrecipients.

NONE

## 14. Budget Worksheet

Columns 2, 3 and 4 must match your current project budget for the entire award, which is the SF-424A on file. Only list matching funds that the Department of Commerce has already approved.

Project Budget Element (1)	Federal Funds Awarded (2)	Approved Matching Funds (3)	Total Budget (4)	Federal Funds Expended (5)	Approved Matching Funds Expended (6)	Total Funds Expended (7)
a. Personnel Salaries	\$0	\$152,404	\$152,404	\$0	\$52,366	\$52,366
b. Personnel Fringe Benefits	\$0	\$86,375	\$86,375	\$0	\$26,879	\$26,879
c. Travel	\$122,859	\$44,111	\$166,970	\$7,688	\$6,555	\$14,242
d. Equipment	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
e. Materials/Supplies	\$13,441	\$0	\$13,441	\$0	\$0	\$0
f. Subcontracts Total	\$1,864,235	\$0	\$1,864,235	\$0	\$0	\$0
g. Other	\$5,334	\$2,510	\$7,844	\$0	\$0	\$0
Indirect Costs	\$0	\$216,067	\$216,067	\$0	\$6,519	\$6,519
h. Total Costs	\$2,005,869	\$501,467	\$2,507,336	\$7,688	\$92,319	\$100,007
i. % of Total	80%	20%	100%	8%	92%	100%

OMB Control No. 0660-0038 Expiration Date: 8/31/2016

15. Certification: I certify to the best of my knowledge and belief that this report is correct and complete for performance of activities for the purpose(s) set forth in the award documents.								
16c. Telephone: (907) 269-5511								
16d. Email Address:  Matt.Leveque@alaska.gov								
16e. Date Report Submitted: January 30, 2015								

According to the Paperwork Reduction Act, as amended, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. Public reporting burden for this collection of information is estimated to average 10 hours per response for the application process, including time for reviewing instructions, searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining the data needed, and completing and reviewing the collection of information. Send comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this collection of information, including suggestions for reducing this burden, to Michael Dame, Director, State and Local Implementation Grant Program, Office of Public Safety Communications, National Telecommunications and Information Administration, U.S. Department of Commerce (DOC), 1401 Constitution Avenue, N.W., HCHB, Room 7324, Washington, D.C. 20230.